

# Practice Exam Questions



C\_TADM\_23

## SAP S/4HANA System Administration



**EXAMKILLER**

Help Pass Your Exam At First Try

# **SAP**

## **Exam C\_TADM\_23**

**SAP Certified Technology Consultant – SAP S/4HANA System  
Administration**

**Version: 2.0**

**[ Total Questions: 81 ]**

**Question No : 1**

Using standard tp settings, how does the transport strategy 'Queue-Driven Transports, Mass transports' differ from 'Queue-Driven Transports, Single transports'? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Using the 'Import Request' button causes the imported transport requests to remain in the import queue.
- B. The 'Import All Requests' button is available.
- C. Return Code 16 is caused by an erroneous object in a transport request.
- D. Return Code 8 is considered a successful import.
- E. The import process can be scheduled in the background.

**Answer: A,B,E**

**Question No : 2**

In an AS ABAP-based SAP system, a user performs the second dialog step in a dialog transaction.

The dialog work process used in the first dialog step is occupied by a different user. What happens with this second user request?

- A. The dialog work process that handled the first dialog step performs a rollout to handle the request.
- B. The request is processed asynchronously by an update work process.
- C. The request remains in the request queue until the dialog work process that handled the first dialog step is free again.
- D. The request is processed by a different free dialog work process.

**Answer: D**

**Question No : 3**

During the installation of SAP Solution Manager AS ABAP 7.2, which of the following user IDs does SAPinst suggest for SAP Solution Manager AS Java 7.2? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. J2EE\_ADMIN
- B. SAP\*
- C. SAPJSF
- D. Administrator

**Answer: A,C**

**Question No : 4**

You want to configure the TMS QA Approval procedure for an AS ABAP-based system landscape.

Which approval steps can you choose? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. To be approved by request owner
- B. To be approved by developer
- C. To be approved by system administration
- D. To be approved by project manager
- E. To be approved by department

**Answer: A,C,E**

**Question No : 5**

You want to set up a printer locally on a Microsoft Windows-based AS ABAP. Which host spool access method must you use?

- A. L
- B. U
- C. G
- D. C

**Answer: D**

**Question No : 6**

What is the purpose of the SAP HANA secure user store (hdbuserstore)? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. To store connection information on the SAP HANA XS advanced engine
- B. To configure an SAP HANA auto-restart for fault recovery
- C. To store connection information on the SAP HANA database client
- D. To configure failover support in a 3-tier scenario

**Answer: C,D**

**Question No : 7**

When installing an SAP S/4HANA Server 1909 system, which actions can the Software Provisioning Manager (SWPM) perform only when the installation is started with the option SAPINST\_STACK\_XML? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Apply a SPAM/SAINT update
- B. Set the password of user DDIC in client 000
- C. Set up Transport Management System (TMS)
- D. Import additional languages
- E. Install an SAP Host Agent

**Answer: A,C,D**

**Question No : 8**

You have passed the initial authentication for an SAP Fiori transactional app. Which authentication technology is used for subsequent OData calls of this app?

- A. SAML 2.0
- B. X.509 client certificates
- C. SAP logon tickets
- D. ABAP Session Security

**Answer: A**

**Question No : 9**

How does a Transport of Copies differ from a Workbench Request? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question

- A. After the import, repository objects in the target system are classified as copies.
- B. When creating the transport request, a target system without a consolidation route can be selected.
- C. No cofile is created, when releasing the transport request with the Transport Organizer (SE09).

D. When importing, the transport request is not forwarded to subsequent delivery systems.

**Answer: C,D**

**Question No : 10**

What are prerequisites for enabling communication between a standalone SAP Web Dispatcher and an AS ABAP-based SAP system? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Identification of the HTTP port of the ABAP message server
- B. Activation of ICF service /sap/public/icf\_info/icr\_groups
- C. Identification of the HTTP port of the PAS instance's ICM process
- D. Activation of ICF service /sap/public/ping

**Answer: A,B**

**Question No : 11**

Your SAP S/4HANA Server system consists of an ABAP Central Services instance, a Primary

Application Server instance, and two Additional Application Server instances. How many system

profile files are evaluated for this SAP system during system start?

- A. 9
- B. 5
- C. 8
- D. 4

**Answer: B**

**Question No : 12**

How can you register multiple SAP Gateway services simultaneously? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Using task list SAP\_GATEWAY\_ACTIVATE\_ODATA\_SERV.

- B. Using task list SAP\_GATEWAY\_BASIC\_CONFIG.
- C. Using transaction /IWFND/GW\_CLIENT.
- D. Using transaction /IWFND/MAINT\_SERVICE.

**Answer: A,D**

**Question No : 13**

During the import of a transport request, which tools write log files to the tmp subdirectory of the transport directory? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. RDDMNTAB
- B. R3load
- C. R3trans
- D. RDDMASGL
- E. Tp

**Answer: A,C,D**

**Question No : 14**

For AS ABAP-based SAP systems, you can use Software Update Manager to update which of the following? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Database system
- B. Software component SAP\_BASIS
- C. Implemented SAP Notes
- D. SAP kernel

**Answer: B,D**

**Question No : 15**

You have configured an SAP Web Dispatcher and set: wdisp/ssl\_encrypt=2  
icm/server\_port\_<xx>=...PROT=HTTP. Which communication channels does this establish?

- A. HTTP between the client and SAP Web Dispatcher. HTTPS between SAP Web Dispatcher and the SAP system

- B.** HTTPS between the client and SAP Web Dispatcher. HTTP between SAP Web Dispatcher and the SAP system
- C.** HTTP between the client and SAP Web Dispatcher. HTTP between SAP Web Dispatcher and the SAP system
- D.** HTTPS between the client and SAP Web Dispatcher. HTTPS between SAP Web Dispatcher and the SAP system

**Answer: C**

**Question No : 16**

Under which Java System Properties category do you find an AS Java-based Manager in the SAP NetWeaver Administrator (NWA)?

- A.** Kernel
- B.** VM Environment
- C.** Applications
- D.** Services

**Answer: A**

**Question No : 17**

What can you do to determine the SAPUI5 patch level in an AS ABAP-based SAP system?

- A.** Execute the ICF service /sap/public/bc/ui5\_ui5
- B.** Check the version of software component SAP\_UI
- C.** Use the program WDG\_MAINTAIN\_UR\_MIMES
- D.** Use the program /UI5/UI5\_UPLOAD\_PATCH\_TO\_MIME

**Answer: B**

**Question No : 18**

What are prerequisites to use the Software Update Manager to apply SAP Support Packages to an AS ABAP-based SAP system? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A.** A Stack XML file must exist.



- B. The SUM archive must have been provided to the SAP Host Agent
- C. The SAP Host Agent must have been configured by SUM.
- D. The SUM archive must have been extracted.
- E. The latest SAP kernel patch has been applied to the SAP system

**Answer: A,C,D**

**Question No : 19**

Using the Java Startup and Control Framework, what is the correct sequence of steps to start an application server of an AS Java-based SAP system?

- A. Start Offline Deployment Start bootstrap process Start ICM/Server process(es) Connect to Message Server
- B. Connect to Message Server Start Offline Deployment Start bootstrap process Start ICM/Server process(es)
- C. Start ICM/Server process(es) Start Offline Deployment Start bootstrap process Connect to Message Server
- D. Connect to Message Server Start bootstrap process Start Offline Deployment Start ICM/Server process(es)

**Answer: B**

**Question No : 20**

Which file system locations do you need to specify when installing the SAP HANA multi-host database system using the default settings? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. /usr/sap/hostctrl
- B. /hana/shared
- C. /hana/log/<SID>
- D. /usr/sap/<SID>

**Answer: B,C**

**Question No : 21**

You want to add an SAP Fiori group to a user's SAP Fiori launchpad. To what do you have

to assign the SAP Fiori group?

- A. To a user group assigned to the user
- B. To a parameter ID of the user
- C. To a role assigned to the user
- D. To an authorization profile assigned to the user

**Answer: B**

**Question No : 22**

You are updating an AS Java-based SAP system. Which actions can Software Update Manager execute? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Lock the development environment
- B. Update without using a stack configuration file (stack.xml file)
- C. Update SAP Host Agent
- D. Check the archives' authenticity

**Answer: A,D**

**Question No : 23**

How can the system database administrator disable tenant database functionalities? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Using the hdbuserstore tool
- B. Using the Manage Restricted Features app
- C. Using the Manage Database Configuration app
- D. Using the resident hdblcmm tool

**Answer: C,D**

**Question No : 24**

When performing a local client copy with transaction SCCLN, in which client is it recommended to start the client copy?

- A. A client different from both the source and the target client
- B. The source client